March 2001
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
AS7C4096
AS7C34096
5V/3.3V 512K × 8 CMOS SRAM
®
3/23/01; v.1.1 Alliance Semiconductor P. 1 of 10
Features

3/23/01; v.1.1 Alliance Semiconductor P. 8 of 10
Package dimensions
Ordering codes
NA: not available.
Package Version 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
SOJ
5V commercial NA AS7C4096-12JC AS7C4096-15JC AS7C4096-20JC
5V industrial NA AS7C4096-12JI AS7C4096-15JI AS7C4096-20JI
3.3V commercial AS7C4096-10JC AS7C34096-12JC AS7C34096-15JC AS7C34096-20JC
3.3V industrial NA AS7C34096-12JI AS7C34096-15JI AS7C34096-20JI
TSOP II
5V commercial NA AS7C4096-12TC AS7C4096-15TC AS7C4096-20TC
5V industrial NA AS7C4096-12TI AS7C4096-15TI AS7C4096-20TI
3.3V commercial AS7C4096-10TC AS7C34096-12TC AS7C34096-15TC AS7C34096-20TC
3.3V industrial NA AS7C34096-12TI AS7C34096-15TI AS7C34096-20TI
44-pin TSOP II
Min(mm) Max(mm)
A 1.2
A1 0.05 0.15

AS7C34096
3/23/01; v.1.1 Alliance Semiconductor P. 9 of 10
Part numbering system
AS7C X 4096 –XX J, T X
SRAM
prefix
Blank: 5V CMOS
3: 3.3V CMOS
Device
number
Access
time
Package:
J: 400-mil SOJ
T: 400-mil TSOP II
Temperature ranges:
C: Commercial, 0° C to 70° C
I: Industrial, -40° C to 85° C
®
AS7C4096
AS7C34096
3/23/01; v.1.1 Alliance Semiconductor P. 10 of 10
	• AS7C4096 (5V version)
	• AS7C34096 (3.3V version)
	• Industrial and commercial temperature
	• Organization: 524,288 words ° 8 bits
	• Center power and ground pins
	• High speed
	• Low power consumption: ACTIVE
	• Low power consumption: STANDBY
	• 2.0V data retention
	• Equal access and cycle times
	• Easy memory expansion with CE, OE inputs
	• TTL-compatible, three-state I/O
	• JEDEC standard packages
	• ESD protection ³ 2000 volts
	• Latch-up current ³ 200 mA